DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

2021-967337

Pgs=3

05/13/2021 09:09 AM

AMROCK, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1420-27-810-014 R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Sarah Emily Boudreau 2820 Wade Street Minden, NV 89423

After Recording Mail To:

Sergio G. Lopez, Jr., et al 2820 Wade Street Minden, NV 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Sergio G. Lopez, Jr., et al 2820 Wade Street Minden, NV 89423

67679623-6009077

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Sarah Emily Boudreau and Sergio G. Lopez, Jr., wife and husband as community property, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Sergio G. Lopez, Jr. and Sarah Emily Boudreau, as Co-Trustees under The Sergio Lopez and Sarah Boudreau Family Trust Agreement dated July 9, 2009, whose address is 2820 Wade Street, Minden, NV 89423,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 2820 Wade Street, Minden, NV 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed dated	
WITNESS my/our hands, this Strain day of ANOUST, 2000. Sarah Emily Boudreau Sergio G. Lopez, Jr.	
STATE OF MURALA)	١
COUNTY OF Granslar ss	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this <u>\$</u> day	o
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL	-
Notary Public ()	
Montage Sherry WHITNEY	i
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 2/23/2/ My Appl. Expires Feb 23, 2021) 1
путранту	, h

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(s): 1420-27-810-014

Land situated in the County of Douglas in the State of NV

LOT 13, IN BLOCK 1, OF PARADISE VIEW SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON FEBRUARY 13, 1961, IN BOOK 5, PAGE 175, AS FILED NO. 17230.

Commonly known as: 2820 Wade St, Minden, NV 89423-9245

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)			
a. 1420-27-810-0	014			
b.				\ \
c.				\ \
d.				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. / Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	\ \
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco		
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes: Trus		
Other	ii. La Wiobite Home	Traces. Trac	CORDO	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pri	oa of Property	\$ 0.00		
	closure Only (value of prope			7
c. Transfer Tax Value:	closure Omy (value of prope	\$ 0.00		<u></u>
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00	-+-+-	
d. Real Property Transfe	I Tax Duc	Ψ 0.00		
4. If Exemption Claime	ed:)	
	mption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection 7	/ /	
	or Exemption: Transfers without		_///	
01 211p.0022 21			/ /	
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: 10	00 %		
	and acknowledges, under p		pursuant to NRS 3	75.060
	ne information provided is c			
and the second s	documentation if called upo	76.	76.	
	gree that disallowance of an	The The	The Control of the Co	
_	esult in a penalty of 10% of t		75	
	er and Seller shall be jointly	76.	76.4	
5~ B			,	
Signature	Buying. Hong.	Capacity: (Siantor	
The Seron	o Jopen & Saudn Po	and work	<u> </u>	
Signature Agmilia	Trust agreement	Capacity:	Frantte	
7	0	_ / · / _		
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GF	RANTEE) INFORM	<u>AATION</u>
(REQUIR	RED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Sarah Emily	Boudreau and Sergio	Print Name: 1	The Sergio Lopez and Sarah Boudre	au Family Trust Agreement
Address: 2820 Wade Str	·eet	Address: 282	20 Wade Street	
City: Minden	N-	City: Minder	n	
State: NV	Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip:894	123
\	/ 7			
	REQUESTING RECORDI			<u>r)</u>
Print Name: Amrock - Re		Escrow # 676	679623	
Address: 662 Woodward	l Avenue			
City: Detroit		State:MI	Zip: 48226	